
13 24 29.5 21 37 32 23 26 41.5 23 24

21 32 33 30 37 11 32 13 44 26 6

24 20 18 22

22 20 18 16 24

15.5 47 39.5 27 31.5 32 37 15.5

35 39 36 24 12 31 38 39 10

37 37 26 36 35 41 22

13.5 37 37.5 18 39 37 23 40 10

19 46 23 11.5 23 30 36.5 25.5 24.5 33

63 110 293 266 124 200 220 213 313 138 95

11 9 2 3 8 6 4 5 1 7 10

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total

Standing Triple Jump

Sport City

6th October 2019
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Dist

230 K Bradbury 13.09 18 40.05 13 43 = 9

231 A Edwards 13.25 19 41.38 16 32 = 11

232 J Greenhalgh 58 1 5.06 5 16.10 1

233 J Rossington 12.02 = 3 57 2 1.85 2

234 A Dodds 37.63 7 4.64 8 14.75 3

236 B Davis 12.92 17 39.29 10 1.58 9

238 H Bowles-Swift 12.89 NS 39.51 NS 42 3

239 H Stokes 12.32 NS 33 NS

240 B Topham 40.22 14 1.50 10 9.40 12

241 J Topham 12.59 12 42 = 11 4.04 13

243 H James 35.94 1 5.16 4 41 4

244 E Cohen 12.66 14 45 = 5 8.70 16

245 J Peters 12.52 NS 40 13 34 9

246 O McVerry 12.65 13 1.45 13 4.53 10

247 L Molyneaux 12.87 NS 41.51 17 13.80 4

249 A Fraser 12.28 NS 37.03 NS 45 = 5 37 8 10.20 11

250 L O'Brien 11.82 NS 35.95 2 5.48 2 43 2

252 D Oakes 11.71 5 1.58 8 4.74 7

253 D Luke 11.93 = 3 36.68 4 44 = 7

254 I Wigley 12.54 NS 1.70 4 4.56 NS

255 C McManus 12.95 NS 43 NS 9.30 = 13

258 F Webber 12.91 16 1.40 15 10.33 10

260 E Emeana 13.14 NS 43.64 19

262 S Elsey 12.45 10 5.34 3 11.65 7

263 L Swift 12.80 15 1.47 12 13.27 5

264 C Gore 12.75 NS 48 4 4.82 6

265 J Smith 12.30 9 28 14

266 S Hodgkinson 39 14 1.60 7 10.40 = 8

267 N Pietrzak 39.94 12 4.60 9 31 13

268 J Brayshaw 14.11 21 1.49 11

269 J White 11.70 NS 5.54 1 46 1

270 B Horwood 12.06 8 32 = 11

271 O Cooper 39.09 9 1.71 3 15.64 2

273 N Woodbridge 49 3 4.10 12

274 A Blight 39.35 11 44 = 7

275 A Lee 11.60 2 38 7 9.30 = 13

276 E Lewis 36.90 5

279 P Aron 12.51 11 39.04 8

280 S Menghis 12.91 NS 39.47 NS

282 B Bridges 13.17 NS 41.55 18 10.40 = 8

283 T Bridges 12.94 NS 43 = 9 1.63 5

284 J Cowan 13.51 20 26 15 8.55 17

286 N Cronshaw 12.04 7 37.19 6 1.62 6

288 S Isherwood 40.50 NS 29 NS 8.07 NS

290 H Hewson 12.70 NS 42 = 11 4.28 11

291 L Perry 14.64 NS 3.48 NS 9.20 15

292 Ln Travers 12.64 NS 40 5

293 J Ige 11.76 6

294 H Spencer 12.69 NS 1.38 16 39 6

295 L D'Attorra 13.14 NS 1.47 NS 32 10

297 F Gaskell 40.39 15 1.45 14 12.20 6

298 M Kanagasaba 11.52 1 36.53 3 1.86 1

299 J Grundy 12.21 NS 38.52 NS 41 NS

Field

Blackley & N Manch

Blackley & N Manch

Bolton

Trafford

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Horwich

Bolton

Horwich

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Horwich

Horwich

Horwich

Horwich

Stockport

Trafford

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

Bury

Bury

Bury

Stockport

Bury

Wigan

Trafford

Bury

Bury

Trafford

Stockport

Sale 

Sale 

Sale 

Sale 

Sale 

Sale 

Leigh

Leigh

Bolton

Bolton

Horwich

Horwich

Horwich

Leigh

Leigh

Leigh

Bolton

Bolton

Pos PosPosClub

Altrincham

Altrincham

Vertical 

Jump

Bolton

Javelin

PosPos

1 Lap Race
Speed 
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Under 11 - Boys

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019
Standing 

Triple Jump

Standing 

Long Jump
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3 Lap Race 6 Lap Race



No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

286 N Cronshaw Salford Mets 12.04 7 18

270 B Horwood Bury 12.06 8 17

262 S Elsey Stockport 12.45 10 15

279 P Aron Trafford 12.51 11 14

241 J Topham Horwich 12.59 12 13

290 H Hewson Horwich 12.70 NS

275 A Lee Trafford 11.60 11.79 2 23

293 J Ige Horwich 11.76 6 19

294 H Spencer Horwich 12.69 NS

258 F Webber Stockport 12.91 16 9

284 J Cowan Salford Mets 13.51 20 5

268 J Brayshaw Bury 14.11 21 4

253 D Luke Sale 11.93 12.02 = 3 21.5

244 E Cohen Leigh 12.66 14 11

263 L Swift Wigan 12.80 15 10

236 B Davis Bolton 12.92 17 8

230 K Bradbury Altrincham 13.09 18 7

298 M Kanagasaba Blackley & N Manch 11.67 11.52 1 24

252 D Oakes Sale 11.71 12.12 5 20

233 J Rossington Bolton 12.02 12.02 = 3 21.5

265 J Smith Wigan 12.30 9 16

246 O McVerry Leigh 12.65 13 12

231 A Edwards Altrincham 13.25 19 6

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

250 L O'Brien Sale 11.82 NS

299 J Grundy Bolton 12.21 NS

247 L Molyneaux Leigh 12.87 NS

280 S Menghis Trafford 12.91 NS

282 B Bridges Salford Mets 13.17 NS

291 L Perry Horwich 14.64 NS

249 A Fraser Sale 12.28 NS

239 H Stokes Horwich 12.32 NS

283 T Bridges Salford Mets 12.94 NS

260 E Emeana Stockport 13.14 NS

269 J White Bury 11.70 NS

245 J Peters Leigh 12.52 NS

292 Ln Travers Horwich 12.64 NS

255 C McManus Sale 12.95 NS

254 I Wigley Sale 12.54 NS

264 C Gore Wigan 12.75 NS

238 H Bowles-Swift Bolton 12.89 NS

295 L D'Attorra Bolton 13.14 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

6th October 2019

1 Lap Race

Rank

1 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

253 D Luke Sale 36.68 4 21

279 P Aron Trafford 39.04 8 17

267 N Pietrzak Wigan 39.94 12 13

230 K Bradbury Altrincham 40.05 13 12

260 E Emeana Stockport 43.64 19 6

243 H James Leigh 35.94 1 24

250 L O'Brien Sale 35.95 2 23

276 E Lewis Trafford 36.90 5 20

231 A Edwards Altrincham 41.38 16 9

298 M Kanagasaba Blackley & N Manch 36.53 3 22

286 N Cronshaw Salford Mets 37.19 6 19

234 A Dodds Bolton 37.63 7 18

274 A Blight Bury 39.35 11 14

247 L Molyneaux Leigh 41.51 17 8

271 O Cooper Bury 39.09 9 16

236 B Davis Bolton 39.29 10 15

240 B Topham Horwich 40.22 14 11

297 F Gaskell Blackley & N Manch 40.39 15 10

282 B Bridges Salford Mets 41.55 18 7

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

299 J Grundy Bolton 38.52 NS

288 S Isherwood Horwich 40.50 NS

249 A Fraser Sale 37.03 NS

280 S Menghis Trafford 39.47 NS

238 H Bowles-Swift Bolton 39.51 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

6th October 2019

3 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

6th October 2019

Club
Time 

Heat
Points

Bolton 78.11 1 24

Sale 79.60 2 22

Bury 89.13 3 20

Horwich 90.07 4 18

Club Time

Bolton 92.17 NS

A

Rank

Rank

Obstacle Relay

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring



Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

6th October 2019

Club
Time 

Heat
Points

Sale 96.73 1 24

Bury 98.81 2 22

Trafford 100.55 3 20

Leigh 100.78 4 18

Wigan 101.62 5 16

Club Time

A

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

6th October 2019



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

232 J Greenhalgh Bolton 58 1 24

233 J Rossington Bolton 57 2 23

273 N Woodbridge Bury 49 3 22

274 A Blight Bury 44 = 7 17.5

230 K Bradbury Altrincham 43 = 9 15.5

266 S Hodgkinson Wigan 39 14 11

241 J Topham Horwich 42 = 11 13.5

290 H Hewson Horwich 42 = 11 13.5

239 H Stokes Horwich 33 NS

283 T Bridges Salford Mets 43 = 9 15.5

244 E Cohen Leigh 45 = 5 19.5

245 J Peters Leigh 40 13 12

299 J Grundy Bolton 41 NS

255 C McManus Sale 43 NS

249 A Fraser Sale 45 = 5 19.5

253 D Luke Sale 44 = 7 17.5

264 C Gore Wigan 48 4 21

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

295 L D'Attorra Bolton 1.44 1.47 1.47 NS

263 L Swift Wigan 1.47 1.45 1.42 1.47 12 13

233 J Rossington Bolton 1.85 1.80 1.80 1.85 2 23

246 O McVerry Leigh 1.45 1.40 1.45 13 12

240 B Topham Horwich 1.48 1.36 1.50 1.50 10 15

252 D Oakes Sale 1.58 1.54 1.55 1.58 8 17

254 I Wigley Sale 1.64 1.70 1.70 4 21

266 S Hodgkinson Wigan 1.50 1.46 1.60 1.60 7 18

258 F Webber Stockport 1.40 1.39 1.40 15 10

286 N Cronshaw Salford Mets 1.54 1.62 1.54 1.62 6 19

283 T Bridges Salford Mets 1.63 1.50 1.63 5 20

271 O Cooper Bury 1.71 1.71 3 22

298 M Kanagasaba Blackley & N Manch 1.66 1.78 1.86 1.86 1 24

268 J Brayshaw Bury 1.46 1.47 1.49 1.49 11 14

297 F Gaskell Blackley & N Manch 1.36 1.45 1.33 1.45 14 11

294 H Spencer Horwich 1.38 1.38 16 9

236 B Davis Bolton 1.58 1.55 1.58 9 16

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

234 A Dodds Bolton 4.60 4.64 4.54 4.64 8 17

232 J Greenhalgh Bolton 5.00 5.06 5.06 5 20

246 O McVerry Leigh 4.52 4.53 4.53 10 15

243 H James Leigh 5.02 5.03 5.16 5.16 4 21

250 L O'Brien Sale 5.40 5.48 5.32 5.48 2 23

252 D Oakes Sale 4.40 4.66 4.74 4.74 7 18

254 I Wigley Sale 4.46 4.56 4.44 4.56 NS

290 H Hewson Horwich 3.88 4.28 4.28 11 14

291 L Perry Horwich 2.58 3.48 3.48 NS

241 J Topham Horwich 3.45 3.50 4.04 4.04 13 12

262 S Elsey Stockport 5.24 5.34 5.28 5.34 3 22

267 N Pietrzak Wigan 4.37 4.26 4.60 4.60 9 16

264 C Gore Wigan 4.82 4.64 4.34 4.82 6 19

273 N Woodbridge Bury 4.08 4.10 4.10 12 13

269 J White Bury 5.26 5.20 5.54 5.54 1 24

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

231 A Edwards Altrincham 29 30 32 32 = 11 13.5

238 H Bowles-Swift Bolton 41 42 36 42 3 22

295 L D'Attorra Bolton 30 31 32 32 10 15

249 A Fraser Sale 36 37 36 37 8 17

250 L O'Brien Sale 43 41 40 43 2 23

288 S Isherwood Horwich 28 27 29 29 NS

243 H James Leigh 40 38 41 41 4 21

245 J Peters Leigh 33 34 30 34 9 16

269 J White Bury 44 46 45 46 1 24

270 B Horwood Bury 32 30 29 32 = 11 13.5

265 J Smith Wigan 28 27 26 28 14 11

267 N Pietrzak Wigan 28 27 31 31 13 12

275 A Lee Trafford 35 38 38 38 7 18

284 J Cowan Salford Mets 26 19 25 26 15 10

292 Ln Travers Horwich 39 40 36 40 5 20

294 H Spencer Horwich 36 39 38 39 6 19

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


23 20.5 43 15 26.5 24 13 26 27 29

35 38 32 24 28 30 9 21

13 19 30 37 20 38 12 18

14 16 22 10 12 20 18

21.5 18 11.5 35.5 15.5 31 22 13 28 21

30 33 30 10 24 41 28 29

15 33 34 42 34 17

27 31 34 20 15 26 34 38

16 35 40 15 30 27 22 32

195 211 246 160 57 246 55 271 160 223
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Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Boys



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Dist

300 H Kay 47.90 3 65 13 1.97 9

301 F Gibson 24.32 19 5.56 8 48 4

302 W Lacey 21.72 4 7.78 7

303 H Owens 49.72 8 66 = 11 2.08 7

305 J Webster 88.96 10 30 15

308 J Barlow 23.76 17 76 5 1.98 8

309 A Warren 47.63 1 2.12 5 6.38 9

310 F Collings 49.64 7 1.94 NS 41 10

311 J Kantor 75.82 4 8.47 2

312 B Cohen 22.65 = 8 42 8

313 M Houghton 23.20 11 72 = 7

316 M Cunningham 22.31 6 49 3 5.59 13

317 J O'Brien 23.40 14 77.62 6

318 Joshua 74.10 2 2.14 4

319 Tolu 48.61 5 2.38 1 7.09 1

320 M Nesbit 52.42 11 67 10 1.72 NS

322 A Amadin 6.58 3 7.81 6

323 K Falloon 24.01 NS 41 9

324 H Peacock 22.73 10 75.20 3 88 1

325 I Briscall-Slack 23.26 12 82 2 5.82 6

327 S Elliot 22.08 5 76.94 5 50 2

328 J Winter 47.77 2 1.90 11 6.14 11

329 R Watson 2.12 6 46 6 8.36 3

330 D Unsworth 80.61 8 5.69 7

331 B Mabote 73.71 1 1.92 10 8.06 4

333 L Atherton 23.42 15 1.82 12 5.62 12

334 C Kennedy 49.19 6 5.86 5 44 7

335 T davis 28.27 NS 27 NS 5.48 NS

336 D Kosevnikovos 24.03 NS 75 6 39 13

337 S Moyneaux 22.61 7 1.70 NS 5.50 NS

338 G Burns 53.06 12 68 9

340 C Bradley 24.73 NS 66 = 11 5.14 9

341 J Hutchinson 47.94 4 5.92 4

343 K Johnson 20.34 2 2.36 2 9.02 1

344 L Ball 50.68 10 1.79 14 40 11

345 P Fowowe 20.17 1 65 1 7.94 5

346 S Mullen 1.53 NS 4.34 10 6.20 10

347 S Sidden 23.63 NS 1.54 NS 3.92 14

348 H Trenchard 23.48 16 56.10 14 64 14

349 I Osainmwian 21.54 3 2.14 3 6.90 2

350 B Gardner 22.65 = 8 1.88 NS 48 5

357 H Sokes 50.38 9 80 3 38 14

358 R McCaffrey 23.30 13 6.60 8

359 B Topham 54.78 13 72 = 7

381 J Topham 24.00 18 1.81 13

382 M rnot Smith 83.93 9 37 NS

383 A McKenna 80.53 7 39 12

384 Unknown 91.12 11 78 4 1.68 15

Under 13 - Boys

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019
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No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

345 P Fowowe Trafford 20.87 20.17 1 22

302 W Lacey Bolton 21.72 21.86 4 19

316 M Cunningham Sale 22.59 22.31 6 17

350 B Gardner Bury 22.65 = 8 14.5

324 H Peacock Rochdale 22.73 10 13

313 M Houghton Leigh 23.20 11 12

349 I Osainmwian Salford Mets 22.00 21.54 3 20

312 B Cohen Leigh 22.65 = 8 14.5

325 I Briscall-Slack Stockport 23.26 12 11

308 J Barlow Bury 23.76 17 6

381 J Topham Horwich 24.00 18 5

323 K Falloon Sale 24.01 NS

343 K Johnson Trafford 20.53 20.34 2 21

327 S Elliot Stockport 22.18 22.08 5 18

337 S Moyneaux Wigan 22.61 7 16

358 R McCaffrey Horwich 23.30 13 10

348 H Trenchard Salford Mets 23.48 16 7

333 L Atherton Wigan 23.42 15 8

336 D Kosevnikovos Wigan 24.03 NS

301 F Gibson Bolton 24.32 19 4

340 C Bradley Trafford 24.73 NS

317 J O'Brien Sale 23.40 14 9

347 S Sidden Salford Mets 23.63 NS

335 T davis Wigan 28.27 NS

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Boys

6th October 2019

2 Lap Race

Rank

2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

319 Tolu Sale 48.61 5 18

357 H Sokes Horwich 50.38 9 14

344 L Ball Trafford 50.68 10 13

338 G Burns Wigan 53.06 12 11

348 H Trenchard Salford Mets 56.10 14 9

341 J Hutchinson Trafford 47.94 4 19

310 F Collings Bury 49.64 7 16

320 M Nesbit Sale 52.42 11 12

359 B Topham Horwich 54.78 13 10

309 A Warren Bury 47.63 1 22

328 J Winter Stockport 47.77 2 21

300 H Kay Bolton 47.90 3 20

334 C Kennedy Wigan 49.19 6 17

303 H Owens Bolton 49.72 8 15

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Boys

6th October 2019

4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Points

324 H Peacock Rochdale 75.20 3 20

311 J Kantor Bury 75.82 4 19

327 S Elliot Stockport 76.94 5 18

317 J O'Brien Sale 77.62 6 17

382 M rnot Smith Horwich 83.93 9 14

384 Unknown Salford Mets 91.12 11 12

331 B Mabote Wigan 73.71 1 22

318 Joshua Sale 74.10 2 21

383 A McKenna Horwich 80.53 7 16

330 D Unsworth Wigan 80.61 8 15

305 J Webster Bolton 88.96 10 13

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Boys

6th October 2019

6 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time 

Heat
Points

Trafford 86.94 1 22

Stockport 89.51 3 18

Horwich 96.35 7 10

Sale 88.59 2 20

Bury 90.91 4 16

Bolton 91.29 5 14

Wigan 93.91 6 12

Club Time

A

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Boys

6th October 2019

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

348 H Trenchard Salford Mets 64 14 9

325 I Briscall-Slack Stockport 82 2 21

324 H Peacock Rochdale 88 1 22

313 M Houghton Leigh 72 = 7 15.5

320 M Nesbit Sale 67 10 13

336 D Kosevnikovos Wigan 75 6 17

308 J Barlow Bury 76 5 18

357 H Sokes Horwich 80 3 20

359 B Topham Horwich 72 = 7 15.5

300 H Kay Bolton 65 13 10

303 H Owens Bolton 66 = 11 11.5

340 C Bradley Trafford 66 = 11 11.5

338 G Burns Wigan 68 9 14

384 Unknown Salford Mets 78 4 19

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

329 R Watson Stockport 2.12 2.10 1.96 2.12 6 17

308 J Barlow Bury 1.90 1.91 1.98 1.98 8 15

350 B Gardner Bury 1.88 1.84 1.88 NS

349 I Osainmwian Salford Mets 2.02 2.14 2.08 2.14 3 20

347 S Sidden Salford Mets 1.53 1.50 1.54 1.54 NS

346 S Mullen Salford Mets 1.53 1.36 1.53 NS

343 K Johnson Trafford 2.36 2.32 2.36 2 21

300 H Kay Bolton 1.96 1.93 1.97 1.97 9 14

303 H Owens Bolton 2.08 2.08 7 16

337 S Moyneaux Wigan 1.70 1.68 1.69 1.70 NS

333 L Atherton Wigan 1.74 1.78 1.82 1.82 12 11

381 J Topham Horwich 1.76 1.76 1.81 1.81 13 10

328 J Winter Stockport 1.90 1.82 1.76 1.90 11 12

320 M Nesbit Sale 1.72 1.63 1.48 1.72 NS

344 L Ball Trafford 1.77 1.79 1.72 1.79 14 9

331 B Mabote Wigan 1.84 1.92 1.84 1.92 10 13

319 Tolu Sale 2.26 2.22 2.38 2.38 1 22

309 A Warren Bury 2.09 2.12 2.12 2.12 5 18

310 F Collings Bury 1.94 1.84 1.94 NS

318 Joshua Sale 2.14 2.14 4 19

384 Unknown Salford Mets 1.62 1.68 1.68 15 8

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

325 I Briscall-Slack Stockport 5.66 5.64 5.82 5.82 6 17

334 C Kennedy Wigan 5.60 5.76 5.86 5.86 5 18

337 S Moyneaux Wigan 5.24 5.50 5.22 5.50 NS

330 D Unsworth Wigan 4.58 4.86 5.69 5.69 7 16

346 S Mullen Salford Mets 4.34 4.34 10 13

349 I Osainmwian Salford Mets 6.55 6.90 6.52 6.90 2 21

301 F Gibson Bolton 5.26 5.42 5.56 5.56 8 15

341 J Hutchinson Trafford 5.88 5.92 5.38 5.92 4 19

340 C Bradley Trafford 4.98 5.14 5.12 5.14 9 14

319 Tolu Sale 6.96 7.09 7.09 1 22

322 A Amadin Sale 6.50 6.54 6.58 6.58 3 20

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

310 F Collings Bury 41 40 34 41 10 13

350 B Gardner Bury 44 46 48 48 5 18

316 M Cunningham Sale 48 49 43 49 3 20

323 K Falloon Sale 41 39 41 41 9 14

327 S Elliot Stockport 50 49 47 50 2 21

329 R Watson Stockport 46 44 46 46 6 17

344 L Ball Trafford 36 36 40 40 11 12

345 P Fowowe Trafford 62 62 65 65 1 22

334 C Kennedy Wigan 39 44 41 44 7 16

335 T davis Wigan 26 25 27 27 NS

336 D Kosevnikovos Wigan 36 38 39 39 13 10

357 H Sokes Horwich 38 34 35 38 14 9

382 M rnot Smith Horwich 37 34 35 37 NS

383 A McKenna Horwich 39 39 39 39 12 11

312 B Cohen Leigh 42 42 39 42 8 15

305 J Webster Bolton 26 27 30 30 15 8

301 F Gibson Bolton 48 47 46 48 4 19

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

329 R Watson Stockport 8.07 8.16 8.36 8.36 3 20

328 J Winter Stockport 5.72 6.14 5.55 6.14 11 12

302 W Lacey Bolton 7.78 7.77 7.74 7.78 7 16

309 A Warren Bury 6.38 5.53 4.76 6.38 9 14

311 J Kantor Bury 7.66 8.16 8.47 8.47 2 21

343 K Johnson Trafford 8.80 9.02 9.02 1 22

345 P Fowowe Trafford 7.35 7.94 7.94 5 18

358 R McCaffrey Horwich 6.20 6.08 6.60 6.60 8 15

331 B Mabote Wigan 6.73 8.06 8.06 4 19

333 L Atherton Wigan 5.50 5.62 5.62 12 11

335 T davis Wigan 5.48 4.82 4.48 5.48 NS

346 S Mullen Salford Mets 5.61 5.83 6.20 6.20 10 13

347 S Sidden Salford Mets 3.67 3.92 3.88 3.92 14 9

322 A Amadin Sale 6.98 7.14 7.81 7.81 6 17

316 M Cunningham Sale 5.58 5.52 5.59 5.59 13 10

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Shot Put

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Dist

360 L Greenhalgh 86 1 49 3 11.35 1

361 C Charlston 21.56 3 69.69 1 63 N S 1.99 N S 6.01 N S 61 1 8.43 N S

362 E woodward 20.59 2 77 2 2.21 4 6.80 N S 55 N S 9.56 N S

363 A Fern 22.18 4 2.27 2 6.14 3

364 J Squirrell 79.79 2 1.64 5 33 5

366 S Clough 22.74 6 49.00 3 5.34 4

367 T Baker 49.95 4 39 4 5.63 3

370 J Taylor 20.14 1 2.83 1 8.30 1 70 N S 10.26 N S

371 N Silvey 22.40 5 47.54 NS 61 3 1.84 N S 5.86 NS 43 N S 6.20 2

372 S Ashadu 21.64 NS 45.20 2 50 4 2.02 N S 6.22 NS 54 2 7.41 N S

374 Y Lin 21.01 NS 44.65 1 68 N S 2.23 3 6.58 2 53 N S

Field

Trafford

Rochdale

Trafford

Trafford

Trafford

Rochdale

Rochdale

Rochdale

Pos PosPosClub

Bolton

Leigh

Vertical Jump

Leigh

Shot Put

PosPos

2 Lap Race Speed Bounce

PosPosPos

Under 15 - Boys

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019
Standing 

Triple Jump

Standing 

Long Jump

Track

4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race



No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

370 J Taylor Trafford 20.26 20.14 1 12

362 E woodward Leigh 20.59 20.85 2 11

366 S Clough Rochdale 22.74 22.78 6 7

361 C Charlston Leigh 21.71 21.56 3 10

371 N Silvey Trafford 22.46 22.40 5 8

363 A Fern Rochdale 22.47 22.18 4 9

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

374 Y Lin Trafford 21.01 NS

372 S Ashadu Trafford 21.64 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

6th October 2019

2 Lap Race

Rank

2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

374 Y Lin Trafford 44.65 1 12

372 S Ashadu Trafford 45.20 2 11

371 N Silvey Trafford 47.54 NS

366 S Clough Rochdale 49.00 3 10

367 T Baker Rochdale 49.95 4 9

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

6th October 2019

4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Points

361 C Charlston Leigh 69.69 1 12

364 J Squirrell Rochdale 79.79 2 11

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

6th October 2019

6 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time 

Heat
Points

Trafford 89.71 1 12

Trafford 97.60

Rochdale 98.43 2 10

Rochdale 105.54

Club Time

A

Parlouf

Rank

Parlouf - Non Scoring

Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

6th October 2019



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

360 L Greenhalgh Bolton 86 1 12

362 E woodward Leigh 77 2 11

371 N Silvey Trafford 61 3 10

372 S Ashadu Trafford 50 4 9

361 C Charlston Leigh 63.00 N S

374 Y Lin Trafford 68.00 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

363 A Fern Rochdale 2.18 2.14 2.27 2.27 2 11

364 J Squirrell Rochdale 1.64 1.55 1.48 1.64 5 8

370 J Taylor Trafford 2.83 2.62 2.30 2.83 1 12

374 Y Lin Trafford 2.15 2.23 2.12 2.23 3 10

362 E woodward Leigh 2.21 2.21 4 9

361 C Charlston Leigh 1.89 1.99 1.99 N S

371 N Silvey Trafford 1.84 1.78 1.84 1.84 N S

372 S Ashadu Trafford 1.96 2.02 1.08 2.02 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

371 N Silvey Trafford 5.72 5.62 5.86 5.86 NS

374 Y Lin Trafford 6.32 6.58 6.58 2 11

370 J Taylor Trafford 8.30 7.88 8.04 8.30 1 12

372 S Ashadu Trafford 5.60 6.04 6.22 6.22 NS

363 A Fern Rochdale 6.02 6.14 6.12 6.14 3 10

366 S Clough Rochdale 4.99 5.16 5.34 5.34 4 9

361 C Charlston Leigh 5.50 6.01 6.01 N S

362 E woodward Leigh 6.66 6.75 6.80 6.80 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

372 S Ashadu Trafford 50 54 54 54 2 11

361 C Charlston Leigh 55 49 61 61 1 12

360 L Greenhalgh Bolton 49 48 48 49 3 10

364 J Squirrell Rochdale 31 32 33 33 5 8

367 T Baker Rochdale 36 39 39 39 4 9

362 E woodward Leigh 48 55 54 55 N S

370 J Taylor Trafford 69 68 70 70 N S

374 Y Lin Trafford 51 50 53 53 N S

371 N Silvey Trafford 43 43 40 43 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

367 T Baker Rochdale 4.94 5.63 5.44 5.63 3 10

360 L Greenhalgh Bolton 9.85 11.35 11.30 11.35 1 12

371 N Silvey Trafford 5.45 6.20 5.81 6.20 2 11

372 S Ashadu Trafford 7.41 7.41 N S

361 C Charlston Leigh 7.71 8.43 8.43 N S

362 E woodward Leigh 9.25 9.35 9.56 9.56 N S

370 J Taylor Trafford 9.95 10.26 9.25 10.26 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Shot Put

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Dist

1 A Benfield Usher 41.32 16 1.28 18 5.00 17

3 J Wilkins 31 14 7.95 9

4 C Jones 15.58 NS 50.59 NS 4.30 NS

5 S Taylor-Mann 13.03 NS 41.17 NS 54 = 2

6 S Eden 11.41 1 1.85 2 45 2

7 A Martin 11.43 2 36.09 1 48 1

8 E Wood 14.65 NS 41.83 NS 52 NS

9 A May 36.84 3 1.90 1 4.66 6

10 E Devall 12.38 NS 56 1 4.24 NS

11 M Wood 12.24 NS 39.26 NS 1.47 NS

12 J Swales 13.28 NS 32 NS 10.45 5

13 L Fielding 12.68 NS 4.54 9 7.40 11

15 L Schofield 27 16 12.05 3

16 S McCaffrey 14.32 NS 7.95 NS

17 M Parker 13.60 NS 3.90 NS

18 C Vickers 39.37 11 4.76 4

19 T Hughes 39.24 9 1.59 NS 41 4

20 L Hewitt 37.69 NS 1.79 5 7.45 10

21 L Shannan 12.77 12 38.97 8 5.95 15

22 J Irwin 13.27 17 42.92 NS 53 = 4

23 T Irwin 12.75 NS 50 NS 4.94 1

24 E Cohen 13.72 NS 29 NS 5.22 NS

25 G Monaghan 13.47 NS 4.38 NS 33 12

26 R McHugh 12.18 NS 37.14 NS 1.76 6

27 C Sullivan 11.99 5 4.82 3 39 6

30 K Robertson 12.40 NS 47 = 11 4.50 11

31 I Hill 13.44 NS 39.36 10 49 = 8

32 G Hill 13.80 NS 41.63 NS

33 S Jones 38.46 7 45 NS 4.12 NS

34 F Hewitson 12.62 9 39.67 NS

35 G Hewitson 12.87 NS 38.79 NS 1.55 14

36 P Kerins 12.80 NS 26 NS 6.40 NS

37 M Rayxova 13.02 NS 33 11 13.00 1

38 A Ratnarajah 13.71 NS 40.91 NS 9.70 6

39 L Peacocke 39.74 12 53 = 4 1.59 13

40 S Squirrell 12.34 7 51 7 1.49 16

41 M Walker 13.10 15 1.51 15 6.90 13

45 A Macfarlane 38.38 6 40 5 7.02 12

46 I Storr 11.80 4 38.36 NS 1.67 8

47 I Polley 13.40 NS 41.14 15 36 8

50 A Wareing 14.10 NS 12.35 2

51 E Mchallaga 12.75 11 34 10 10.54 NS

52 L Melling 38.48 NS 47 = 11 42 3

53 R O'Brien 12.63 10 44 NS

54 C Berry 37.48 4 49 = 8 4.51 10

56 L Kickman 11.00 4

57 K Hall 36.62 2 1.70 7

58 N Kholief 12.44 NS 1.66 9

60 N Johnson 14.05 NS 4.00 13

62 K Howarth 1.12 19 4.26 12

63 S Barlow 14.02 NS 44 16

64 L Dent 39.94 13 49 = 8 1.63 11

65 T Buckley 12.35 8 37 7

66 I Robinson 12.83 13 5.55 16

70 A Jameson 13.71 NS 1.48 17 4.62 8

71 C Keane 46 = 13 1.64 10 4.64 7

72 D Ogueboule 13.01 14 45 15 35 9

73 G Ford 13.12 16 1.44 NS 8.44 8

74 K Osbourne 4.26 NS 6.85 14

75 S McCormack 40.72 14 44 NS 31 13

79 F topham 14.00 NS 1.41 NS 18 NS

80 G Sherbourne 40.57 NS 46 = 13

81 A Davis 12.74 NS 45 NS 30 15

82 A Arrowsmith 11.64 3 1.82 3

85 G Clarkson 37.63 5 4.92 2

86 M Atkinson 12.31 NS 1.80 4 9.00 7

87 M green 12.05 6 54 = 2

91 M Mcreevy 53 = 4 1.61 12 4.76 5

Under 11 - Girls

Greater Manchester Sportshall League
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No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

6 S Eden Bolton 11.41 11.42 1 24

40 S Squirrell Rochdale 12.34 7 18

34 F Hewitson Sale 12.62 9 16

51 E Mchallaga Wigan 12.75 11 14

22 J Irwin Leigh 13.27 17 8

63 S Barlow Bury 14.02 NS

46 I Storr Stockport 11.96 11.80 4 21

27 C Sullivan Sale 12.13 11.99 5 20

21 L Shannan Leigh 12.77 12 13

66 I Robinson Bury 12.83 13 12

73 G Ford Trafford 13.12 16 9

82 A Arrowsmith Horwich 11.64 11.76 3 22

53 R O'Brien Wigan 12.63 10 15

72 D Ogueboule Trafford 13.01 14 11

41 M Walker Stockport 13.10 15 10

7 A Martin Bolton 11.43 11.52 2 23

87 M green Horwich 12.23 12.05 6 19

65 T Buckley Bury 12.35 8 17

No Name Club
Time

Heat

11 M Wood Bolton 12.24 NS

86 M Atkinson Horwich 12.31 NS

23 T Irwin Leigh 12.75 NS

37 M Rayxova Sale 13.02 NS

70 A Jameson Trafford 13.71 NS

60 N Johnson Wigan 14.05 NS

26 R McHugh Sale 12.18 NS

12 J Swales Bolton 13.28 NS

24 E Cohen Leigh 13.72 NS

47 I Polley Stockport 13.40 NS

79 F topham Horwich 14.00 NS

50 A Wareing Wigan 14.10 NS

58 N Kholief Wigan 12.44 NS

81 A Davis Horwich 12.74 NS

5 S Taylor-Mann Bolton 13.03 NS

31 I Hill Sale 13.44 NS

25 G Monaghan Leigh 13.47 NS

32 G Hill Sale 13.80 NS

10 E Devall Bolton 12.38 NS

36 P Kerins Sale 12.80 NS

126 #N/A #N/A 13.50 NS

17 M Parker Horwich 13.60 NS

8 E Wood Bolton 14.65 NS

4 C Jones Bolton 15.58 NS

30 K Robertson Sale 12.40 NS

13 L Fielding Bolton 12.68 NS

35 G Hewitson Sale 12.87 NS

38 A Ratnarajah Sale 13.71 NS

16 S McCaffrey Horwich 14.32 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Girls

6th October 2019

1 Lap Race

Rank

1 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

7 A Martin Bolton 36.09 1 24

21 L Shannan Leigh 38.97 8 17

31 I Hill Sale 39.36 10 15

18 C Vickers Horwich 39.37 11 14

47 I Polley Stockport 41.14 15 10

1 A Benfield Usher Altrincham 41.32 16 9

9 A May Bolton 36.84 3 22

54 C Berry Wigan 37.48 4 21

33 S Jones Sale 38.46 7 18

19 T Hughes Leigh 39.24 9 16

75 S McCormack Trafford 40.72 14 11

57 K Hall Wigan 36.62 2 23

85 G Clarkson Horwich 37.63 5 20

45 A Macfarlane Stockport 38.38 6 19

39 L Peacocke Rochdale 39.74 12 13

64 L Dent Bury 39.94 13 12

No Name Club
Time

Heat

26 R McHugh Sale 37.14 NS

20 L Hewitt Leigh 37.69 NS

46 I Storr Stockport 38.36 NS

35 G Hewitson Sale 38.79 NS

38 A Ratnarajah Sale 40.91 NS

4 C Jones Bolton 50.59 NS

52 L Melling Wigan 38.48 NS

34 F Hewitson Sale 39.67 NS

80 G Sherbourne Horwich 40.57 NS

32 G Hill Sale 41.63 NS

8 E Wood Bolton 41.83 NS

11 M Wood Bolton 39.26 NS

5 S Taylor-Mann Bolton 41.17 NS

22 J Irwin Leigh 42.92 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Girls

6th October 2019

3 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Girls

6th October 2019

Club
Time

Heat
Points

Sale 81.95 1 24

Bolton 84.50 2 22

Stockport 88.05 4 18

Wigan 88.30 5 16

Bury 92.94 7 12

Leigh 93.09 8 10

Trafford 86.31 3 20

Horwich 88.82 6 14

Club Time

Horwich 81.03 NS

Sale 93.00 NS

A

Rank

Obstacle Relay

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring

Rank



Club
Time

Heat
Points

Bolton 94.86 1 24

Wigan 96.60 2 22

Sale 100.55 3 20

Horwich 102.06 5 16

Trafford 105.55 6 14

Bury 110.10 7 12

Leigh 100.94 4 18

Club Time

Sale 104.67 NS

Wigan 106.72 NS

A

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Girls

6th October 2019

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points

30 K Robertson Sale 47 = 11 13.5
33 S Jones Sale 45 NS
31 I Hill Sale 49 = 8 16
23 T Irwin Leigh 50 NS
22 J Irwin Leigh 53 = 4 20
91 M Mcreevy Leigh 53 = 4 20
87 M green Horwich 54 = 2 22.5
80 G Sherbourne Horwich 46 = 13 11.5
81 A Davis Horwich 45 NS
10 E Devall Bolton 56 1 24
8 E Wood Bolton 52 NS
5 S Taylor-Mann Bolton 54 = 2 22.5

54 C Berry Wigan 49 = 8 16
53 R O'Brien Wigan 44 NS
52 L Melling Wigan 47 = 11 13.5
40 S Squirrell Rochdale 51 7 18
39 L Peacocke Rochdale 53 = 4 20
63 S Barlow Bury 44 16 9
64 L Dent Bury 49 = 8 16
71 C Keane Trafford 46 = 13 11.5
72 D Ogueboule Trafford 45 15 10
75 S McCormack Trafford 44 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

19 T Hughes Leigh 1.59 1.56 1.53 1.59 NS
20 L Hewitt Leigh 1.79 1.78 1.76 1.79 5 20
91 M Mcreevy Leigh 1.61 1.40 1.28 1.61 12 13
62 K Howarth Bury 1.04 1.10 1.12 1.12 19 6
70 A Jameson Trafford 1.43 1.48 1.48 17 8
71 C Keane Trafford 1.64 1.55 1.58 1.64 10 15
57 K Hall Wigan 1.70 1.66 1.66 1.70 7 18
6 S Eden Bolton 1.76 1.76 1.85 1.85 2 23
9 A May Bolton 1.89 1.90 1.89 1.90 1 24
1 A Benfield Usher Altrincham 1.28 1.28 18 7

41 M Walker Stockport 1.51 1.38 1.27 1.51 15 10
46 I Storr Stockport 1.67 1.64 1.58 1.67 8 17
64 L Dent Bury 1.60 1.59 1.63 1.63 11 14
26 R McHugh Sale 1.76 1.74 1.59 1.76 6 19

35 G Hewitson Sale 1.49 1.54 1.55 1.55 14 11
11 M Wood Bolton 1.47 1.44 1.42 1.47 NS
82 A Arrowsmith Horwich 1.82 1.82 3 22
86 M Atkinson Horwich 1.46 1.80 1.60 1.80 4 21
73 G Ford Trafford 1.34 1.44 1.39 1.44 NS
58 N Kholief Wigan 1.66 1.62 1.60 1.66 9 16
40 S Squirrell Rochdale 1.46 1.42 1.49 1.49 16 9
39 L Peacocke Rochdale 1.48 1.57 1.59 1.59 13 12
79 F topham Horwich 1.30 1.41 1.34 1.41 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

9 A May Bolton 3.78 4.40 4.66 4.66 6 19
10 E Devall Bolton 4.06 4.24 4.24 NS
13 L Fielding Bolton 4.00 4.54 4.46 4.54 9 16
27 C Sullivan Sale 4.64 4.74 4.82 4.82 3 22
30 K Robertson Sale 4.44 4.50 4.46 4.50 11 14
33 S Jones Sale 4.12 4.04 3.90 4.12 NS
18 C Vickers Horwich 4.74 4.68 4.76 4.76 4 21
85 G Clarkson Horwich 4.80 4.92 4.92 2 23
17 M Parker Horwich 3.40 3.90 3.56 3.90 NS
23 T Irwin Leigh 4.62 4.94 4.94 1 24
25 G Monaghan Leigh 4.38 4.38 NS
91 M Mcreevy Leigh 4.70 4.76 4.76 5 20
60 N Johnson Wigan 4.00 3.96 4.00 13 12
54 C Berry Wigan 4.30 4.32 4.51 4.51 10 15
70 A Jameson Trafford 4.18 4.40 4.62 4.62 8 17
71 C Keane Trafford 4.64 4.42 4.52 4.64 7 18
74 K Osbourne Trafford 3.99 3.58 4.26 4.26 NS
62 K Howarth Bury 3.30 3.38 4.26 4.26 12 13

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org
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Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

19 T Hughes Leigh 41 41 39 41 4 21
24 E Cohen Leigh 29 29 26 29 NS
27 C Sullivan Sale 36 37 39 39 6 19
36 P Kerins Sale 26 22 26 26 NS
37 M Rayxova Sale 32 30 33 33 11 14
45 A Macfarlane Stockport 37 38 40 40 5 20
47 I Polley Stockport 33 36 36 36 8 17
15 L Schofield Horwich 27 27 25 27 16 9
79 F topham Horwich 18 17 17 18 NS
65 T Buckley Bury 30 33 37 37 7 18
51 E Mchallaga Wigan 22 34 32 34 10 15
52 L Melling Wigan 40 38 42 42 3 22
72 D Ogueboule Trafford 31 31 35 35 9 16
75 S McCormack Trafford 30 30 31 31 13 12
25 G Monaghan Leigh 31 26 33 33 12 13
3 J Wilkins Altrincham 29 29 31 31 14 11
6 S Eden Bolton 44 43 45 45 2 23
7 A Martin Bolton 45 48 48 48 1 24

12 J Swales Bolton 29 32 29 32 NS
81 A Davis Horwich 28 28 30 30 15 10

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Vertical Jump
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Vertical Jump - Non Scoring



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

74 K Osbourne Trafford 6.85 6.85 14 11
73 G Ford Trafford 8.44 8.44 8 17
3 J Wilkins Altrincham 7.95 7.95 9 16
1 A Benfield Usher Altrincham 5.00 5.00 17 8

37 M Rayxova Sale 13.00 13.00 1 24
38 A Ratnarajah Sale 9.70 9.70 6 19
36 P Kerins Sale 6.40 6.40 NS
15 L Schofield Horwich 12.05 12.05 3 22
86 M Atkinson Horwich 9.00 9.00 7 18
16 S McCaffrey Horwich 7.95 7.95 NS
20 L Hewitt Leigh 7.45 7.45 10 15
21 L Shannan Leigh 5.95 5.95 15 10
24 E Cohen Leigh 5.22 5.22 NS
12 J Swales Bolton 10.45 10.45 5 20
13 L Fielding Bolton 7.40 7.40 11 14
4 C Jones Bolton 4.30 4.30 NS

66 I Robinson Bury 5.55 5.55 16 9
41 M Walker Stockport 6.90 6.90 13 12
45 A Macfarlane Stockport 7.02 7.02 12 13
50 A Wareing Wigan 12.35 12.35 2 23
51 E Mchallaga Wigan 10.54 10.54 NS
56 L Kickman Wigan 11.00 11.00 4 21

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Javelin

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Javelin - Non Scoring
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Dist

102 S Herceg-Millington 24.25 13 2.10 1 6.02 6

105 I Hall 66 16 1.96 5 6.18 5

106 M Makin 56.92 14 1.78 11 5.42 NS

107 C Ufuoma 21.26 1 77.48 2 8.02 1

109 V Drevinskaite 23.71 11 49.45 4 39 10

110 Z Akinwandle 23.75 NS 67 = 14 55 2

112 L hill 79.98 6 71 = 8 5.24 NS

113 B Idoko 50.14 8 5.20 NS 43 NS

114 J Miles 23.92 12 5.54 11 45 7

115 L Potts 78.96 4 74 = 5 5.45 10

116 M Blight 5.34 13 6.06 7

118 A Gisbourne 48.26 2 1.96 4 48 5

119 J Parker 25.95 18 4.94 15

120 A Hewitt 49.84 5 76 = 3 5.52 12

121 R Andreton 25.15 17 1.72 13 4.94 16

123 P Rayner 59 17 34 13 5.64 9

124 N Pickles 79.45 5 76 = 3 5.64 NS

125 S Mukoma 1.72 NS 39 NS 7.52 1

126 S J Park 22.76 5 1.78 12 48 4

127 O Jones 49.94 6 71 = 8 5.72 9

128 Daria 22.84 6 5.82 8 42 8

130 O O'Connor 24.43 NS 52.49 12 82.84 10

132 A Aston 24.48 16 85.45 13 1.68 14

133 A Thomas 85.30 12 69 = 11 34 14

135 S Kavanagh-Hoy 51.23 9 80 1 1.90 6

136 N Dolan 22.06 2 48.12 1 6.33 4

137 E Walker 23.43 10 80.98 8 5.78 8

138 A Blakeley 1.88 7 6.96 3

139 L Garrod 52.82 13 1.50 15 4.68 19

143 I Webber 23.40 9 77 2 5.88 7

144 Y Baker 25.84 NS 32 NS 6.11 6

145 G Winrow 24.63 NS 51.82 11 71 = 8

146 L Watson 66 NS 1.82 9 41 9

147 H Walsh 23.16 8 50.01 7 68 13

148 A stock 2.03 2 6.45 2 56 1

149 N Schofield 27.42 NS 1.78 NS 5.26 14

152 H Culshaw 22.32 3 75.29 1 6.60 4

153 H Capstick 23.89 NS 80.94 7 5.23 NS

154 A Brown 49.31 3 6.42 3 47 6

155 B Menghis 26.27 NS 67 N S 1.42 NS

156 D Atkiss 84.59 11 1.37 NS 4.14 NS

157 I Bisson 25.75 NS 60 NS 40 NS

158 F Lewis 25.67 NS 53.17 NS 5.10 11

159 I Douglas 24.37 NS 1.69 NS 4.96 NS

160 J Rimmer 22.61 4 1.98 3 5.64 10

161 J Onche 22.92 7 72 7 50 3

163 M McCormack 78.13 3 67 = 14 1.84 8

164 O Holbrook 24.74 NS 51.26 10 6.98 2

165 E Cowen 24.39 15 4.44 12

168 C Gee 57.01 15 74 = 5 37 11

170 E Lucy 81.03 9 69 = 11 4.80 18

171 I Aston 95.91 NS 4.92 17 34 12

172 A Dadi 53.84 NS 1.79 10 6.29 5

173 C Newton 24.32 14 51.57 NS 1.33 16
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No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

160 J Rimmer Trafford 22.61 22.64 4 19

126 S J Park Sale 22.76 22.99 5 18

137 E Walker Stockport 23.43 10 13

102 S Herceg-Millington Altrincham 24.25 13 10

173 C Newton Bury 24.32 14 9

132 A Aston Rochdale 24.48 16 7

136 N Dolan Rochdale 22.07 22.06 2 21

128 Daria Sale 22.84 23.16 6 17

147 H Walsh Wigan 23.16 8 15

109 V Drevinskaite Bolton 23.71 11 12

114 J Miles Bury 23.92 12 11

165 E Cowen Salford Mets 24.39 15 8

107 C Ufuoma Bolton 21.30 21.26 1 22

152 H Culshaw Wigan 22.32 22.63 3 20

161 J Onche Trafford 22.92 7 16

143 I Webber Stockport 23.40 9 14

121 R Andreton Leigh 25.15 17 6

119 J Parker Horwich 25.95 18 5

153 H Capstick Wigan 23.89 NS

130 O O'Connor Sale 24.43 NS

145 G Winrow Wigan 24.63 NS

164 O Holbrook Trafford 24.74 NS

157 I Bisson Trafford 25.75 NS

155 B Menghis Trafford 26.27 NS

110 Z Akinwandle Bolton 23.75 NS

159 I Douglas Trafford 24.37 NS

158 F Lewis Trafford 25.67 NS

144 Y Baker Wigan 25.84 NS

149 N Schofield Wigan 27.42 NS

No Name Club
Time

Heat
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Rank
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No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

127 O Jones Sale 49.94 6 17

147 H Walsh Wigan 50.01 7 16

113 B Idoko Bury 50.14 8 15

164 O Holbrook Trafford 51.26 10 13

106 M Makin Bolton 56.92 14 9

168 C Gee Salford Mets 57.01 15 8

136 N Dolan Rochdale 48.12 1 22

154 A Brown Trafford 49.31 3 20

109 V Drevinskaite Bolton 49.45 4 19

120 A Hewitt Leigh 49.84 5 18

130 O O'Connor Sale 52.49 12 11

172 A Dadi Sale 53.84 NS

118 A Gisbourne Bury 48.26 2 21

135 S Kavanagh-Hoy Rochdale 51.23 9 14

173 C Newton Bury 51.57 NS

145 G Winrow Wigan 51.82 11 12

139 L Garrod Stockport 52.82 13 10

158 F Lewis Trafford 53.17 NS

No Name Club
Time

Heat
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No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

152 H Culshaw Wigan 75.29 1 22

115 L Potts Bury 78.96 4 19

124 N Pickles Sale 79.45 5 18

137 E Walker Stockport 80.98 8 15

156 D Atkiss Trafford 84.59 11 12

132 A Aston Rochdale 85.45 13 10

112 L hill Bury 79.98 6 17

153 H Capstick Wigan 80.94 7 16

170 E Lucy Horwich 81.03 9 14

130 O O'Connor Sale 82.84 10 13

107 C Ufuoma Bolton 77.48 2 21

163 M McCormack Trafford 78.13 3 20

133 A Thomas Rochdale 85.30 12 11

171 I Aston Rochdale 95.91 NS

No Name Club
Time

Heat
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Club
Time

Heat
Points

Sale 90.44 1 22

Wigan 91.02 2 20

Trafford 92.12 3 18

Bolton 92.18 4 16

Bury 92.40 5 14

Rochdale 95.36 6 12

Club Time

Stockport 96.32 NS

Sale 91.62 NS

Trafford 102.40 NS

A
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Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points

170 E Lucy Horwich 69 = 11 11.5
143 I Webber Stockport 77 2 21
168 C Gee Salford Mets 74 = 5 17.5

163 M McCormack Trafford 67 = 14 8.5
123 P Rayner Leigh 59 17 6
120 A Hewitt Leigh 76 = 3 19.5
147 H Walsh Wigan 68 13 10
145 G Winrow Wigan 71 = 8 14
135 S Kavanagh-Hoy Rochdale 80 1 22
133 A Thomas Rochdale 69 = 11 11.5
115 L Potts Bury 74 = 5 17.5
112 L hill Bury 71 = 8 14
146 L Watson Wigan 66 NS
105 I Hall Bolton 66 16 7
124 N Pickles Sale 76 = 3 19.5
127 O Jones Sale 71 = 8 14
110 Z Akinwandle Bolton 67 = 14 8.5
161 J Onche Trafford 72 7 16
157 I Bisson Trafford 60 NS

155 B Menghis Trafford 67.00 N S

www.sportshall.org
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Speed Bounce - Non Scoring
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Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

139 L Garrod Stockport 1.48 1.50 1.50 1.50 15 8
102 S Herceg-Millington Altrincham 2.10 1.94 1.98 2.10 1 22
149 N Schofield Wigan 1.78 1.66 1.62 1.78 NS
148 A stock Wigan 2.00 2.03 2.03 2 21
132 A Aston Rochdale 1.66 1.68 1.65 1.68 14 9
135 S Kavanagh-Hoy Rochdale 1.88 1.84 1.90 1.90 6 17
138 A Blakeley Stockport 1.88 1.77 1.72 1.88 7 16
121 R Andreton Leigh 1.72 1.65 1.72 13 10
105 I Hall Bolton 1.96 1.88 1.85 1.96 5 18
106 M Makin Bolton 1.76 1.78 1.76 1.78 11 12
163 M McCormack Trafford 1.84 1.78 1.84 8 15
159 I Douglas Trafford 1.68 1.69 1.64 1.69 NS
126 S J Park Sale 1.78 1.76 1.70 1.78 12 11
172 A Dadi Sale 1.67 1.79 1.58 1.79 10 13
125 S Mukoma Sale 1.72 1.66 1.50 1.72 NS
173 C Newton Bury 1.33 1.33 16 7
160 J Rimmer Trafford 1.96 1.98 1.98 1.98 3 20
156 D Atkiss Trafford 1.36 1.37 1.36 1.37 NS
155 B Menghis Trafford 1.37 1.34 1.42 1.42 NS
118 A Gisbourne Bury 1.96 1.91 1.91 1.96 4 19
146 L Watson Wigan 1.80 1.82 1.82 9 14

www.sportshall.org
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Standing Long Jump



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

102 S Herceg-Millington Altrincham 5.92 6.02 5.86 6.02 6 17
124 N Pickles Sale 5.52 5.54 5.64 5.64 NS
128 Daria Sale 5.82 5.70 5.74 5.82 8 15
148 A stock Wigan 6.45 6.36 6.32 6.45 2 21
149 N Schofield Wigan 4.74 4.84 5.26 5.26 14 9
119 J Parker Horwich 4.94 4.64 4.68 4.94 15 8
170 E Lucy Horwich 4.60 4.80 4.64 4.80 18 5
106 M Makin Bolton 5.02 5.42 5.14 5.42 NS
107 C Ufuoma Bolton 7.52 7.84 8.02 8.02 1 22
105 I Hall Bolton 5.78 6.18 5.49 6.18 5 18
136 N Dolan Rochdale 6.04 6.12 6.33 6.33 4 19
171 I Aston Rochdale 4.14 4.92 4.92 17 6
121 R Andreton Leigh 4.68 4.94 4.94 16 7
120 A Hewitt Leigh 5.28 5.52 5.28 5.52 12 11
114 J Miles Bury 5.26 5.34 5.54 5.54 11 12
113 B Idoko Bury 5.20 5.00 5.20 NS
153 H Capstick Wigan 5.01 5.12 5.23 5.23 NS
139 L Garrod Stockport 4.68 4.64 4.48 4.68 19 4
143 I Webber Stockport 5.88 5.54 5.66 5.88 7 16
116 M Blight Bury 5.18 5.30 5.34 5.34 13 10
154 A Brown Trafford 6.42 6.32 6.35 6.42 3 20
159 I Douglas Trafford 4.96 4.82 4.86 4.96 NS
127 O Jones Sale 5.38 5.72 5.72 5.72 9 14
160 J Rimmer Trafford 5.56 5.64 5.26 5.64 10 13

www.sportshall.org
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Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

113 B Idoko Bury 41 43 43 43 NS
114 J Miles Bury 36 43 45 45 7 16
118 A Gisbourne Bury 48 45 44 48 5 18
126 S J Park Sale 48 47 45 48 4 19
128 Daria Sale 42 40 38 42 8 15
154 A Brown Trafford 47 44 47 47 6 17
157 I Bisson Trafford 39 39 40 40 NS
161 J Onche Trafford 50 42 47 50 3 20
168 C Gee Salford Mets 37 36 37 37 11 12
109 V Drevinskaite Bolton 38 38 39 39 10 13
110 Z Akinwandle Bolton 55 54 50 55 2 21
133 A Thomas Rochdale 34 30 28 34 14 9
171 I Aston Rochdale 31 34 34 34 12 11
144 Y Baker Wigan 25 30 32 32 NS
146 L Watson Wigan 34 41 39 41 9 14
148 A stock Wigan 55 56 54 56 1 22
125 S Mukoma Sale 38 37 39 39 NS
123 P Rayner Leigh 33 32 34 34 13 10
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Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

116 M Blight Bury 5.86 6.06 6.06 7 16
115 L Potts Bury 4.56 4.61 5.45 5.45 10 13
112 L hill Bury 5.02 5.24 5.00 5.24 NS
152 H Culshaw Wigan 6.60 6.20 6.33 6.60 4 19
144 Y Baker Wigan 5.98 6.11 5.49 6.11 6 17
138 A Blakeley Stockport 6.96 6.96 3 20
137 E Walker Stockport 4.71 5.78 5.58 5.78 8 15
164 O Holbrook Trafford 6.98 6.77 6.50 6.98 2 21
156 D Atkiss Trafford 3.91 4.14 4.14 NS
158 F Lewis Trafford 5.10 4.70 4.83 5.10 11 12
165 E Cowen Salford Mets 3.45 3.87 4.44 4.44 12 11
123 P Rayner Leigh 5.40 4.90 5.64 5.64 9 14
125 S Mukoma Sale 7.33 6.84 7.52 7.52 1 22
172 A Dadi Sale 5.96 5.65 6.29 6.29 5 18

www.sportshall.org
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Dist

180 H Swales 77.38 1 75 7 1.89 7

181 I Taiwo 22.43 5 48.84 5 5.83 6

183 O Buchan 49.23 6 5.32 8

184 C Mcmanus 23.17 7 5.36 7

185 L Jenkins 23.16 NS 2.19 2 5.32 NS

186 G Edmundson 23.62 9 45 NS

187 D Ryan 53.00 NS 1.54 NS 35 NS

189 S Wilkinson 46.99 2 85 2

190 A Amadin 1.87 8 50 2 10.66 1

192 Carmen 77.70 2 4.90 N S

193 I Beaumont 23.49 NS 1.78 NS 46 7

194 M Kavanagh-Hoy 50.84 7 78 5 6.54 2

195 S Wilkinson 21.15 3 2.08 3 49 3

196 O Jackson 80.47 4 1.79 9 46 8

197 S Mir 78.50 3 89 1 5.88 5

199 E Hopper 23.77 11 2.03 4 6.20 4

200 K Pimblett 21.86 6 81 4 57 1

201 A Higson 47 6 6.81 5

202 G Gibson 21.03 2 46.28 1 83 3

203 N Palmer 23.58 NS 1.94 5 5.54 6

205 A Sinclair 23.58 NS 51.85 NS 68 8 1.99 N S 6.28 N S 46 N S 4.57 N S

206 A Carr 23.07 NS 49.99 NS 76 6 1.85 N S 5.89 NS 45 N S 6.86 4

207 A Kamara 23.18 8 49.02 NS 67 N S 2.09 N S 6.26 N S 49 4 5.54 N S

208 H Ferguson 20.90 1 2.30 1 7.15 1 52 N S 7.75 N S

209 J Molloy 22.50 NS 48.00 4 80 N S 1.93 6 6.48 N S 43 9 6.14 N S

210 N Davenport 22.87 NS 47.85 3 68 N S 2.10 N S 6.31 3 43 N S 8.34 2

211 R Hardtop 23.72 10 63 10 1.78 10

213 E Bisson 8.12 N S

214 M Gardner 22.30 4 47 5 7.00 3

215 S whitfield 51.01 8 66 9

Under 15 - Girls

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019
Standing

Triple Jump

Standing

Long Jump

Track

4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race Vertical Jump Shot Put

PosPos

2 Lap Race Speed Bounce

PosPosPosPos PosPosClub

Sale

Sale

Bolton

Bolton

Sale

Sale

Sale

Wigan

Sale

Trafford

Wigan

Trafford

Wigan

Bury

Sale

Bury

Sale

Sale

Rochdale

Rochdale

Rochdale

Rochdale

Trafford

Horwich

Trafford

Trafford

Trafford

Trafford

Bury

Bury

Field



No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

208 H Ferguson Trafford 21.40 20.90 1 16

200 K Pimblett Wigan 21.86 6 11

214 M Gardner Bury 22.42 22.30 4 13

181 I Taiwo Bolton 22.43 22.70 5 12

186 G Edmundson Sale 23.62 9 8

211 R Hardtop Horwich 23.72 10 7

202 G Gibson Bury 22.02 21.03 2 15

195 S Wilkinson Rochdale 22.69 21.15 3 14

184 C Mcmanus Sale 23.17 7 10

207 A Kamara Trafford 23.18 8 9

199 E Hopper Wigan 23.77 11 6

No Name Club
Time

Heat

209 J Molloy Trafford 22.50 NS

206 A Carr Trafford 23.07 NS

185 L Jenkins Sale 23.16 NS

203 N Palmer Bury 23.58 NS

210 N Davenport Trafford 22.87 NS

193 I Beaumont Sale 23.49 NS

205 A Sinclair Trafford 23.58 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Girls
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Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

202 G Gibson Bury 46.28 1 16

189 S Wilkinson Sale 46.99 2 15

209 J Molloy Trafford 48.00 4 13

207 A Kamara Trafford 49.02 NS

206 A Carr Trafford 49.99 NS

194 M Kavanagh-Hoy Rochdale 50.84 7 10

210 N Davenport Trafford 47.85 3 14

181 I Taiwo Bolton 48.84 5 12

183 O Buchan Sale 49.23 6 11

215 S whitfield Bury 51.01 8 9

205 A Sinclair Trafford 51.85 NS

187 D Ryan Sale 53.00 NS

No Name Club
Time

Heat
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No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

180 H Swales Bolton 77.38 1 16

192 Carmen Sale 77.70 2 15

197 S Mir Rochdale 78.50 3 14

196 O Jackson Rochdale 80.47 4 13

No Name Club
Time

Heat
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Club
Time

Heat
Points

Bury 92.56 1 16

Trafford 92.72 2 14

Bolton 93.16 3 12

Sale 96.12 4 10

Rochdale 97.39 5 8

Club Time

Trafford 97.18 NS

Sale 98.00 NS

Trafford 98.43 NS

Rochdale 99.15 NS

A
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Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points

189 S Wilkinson Sale 85 2 15
180 H Swales Bolton 75 7 10
206 A Carr Trafford 76 6 11
202 G Gibson Bury 83 3 14
215 S whitfield Bury 66 9 8
211 R Hardtop Horwich 63 10 7
197 S Mir Rochdale 89 1 16
194 M Kavanagh-Hoy Rochdale 78 5 12
200 K Pimblett Wigan 81 4 13
205 A Sinclair Trafford 68 8 9

207 A Kamara Trafford 67 N S

209 J Molloy Trafford 80 N S

210 N Davenport Trafford 68 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League
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Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org
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Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

211 R Hardtop Horwich 1.70 1.78 1.78 10 7
180 H Swales Bolton 1.89 1.87 1.85 1.89 7 10
196 O Jackson Rochdale 1.78 1.76 1.79 1.79 9 8
195 S Wilkinson Rochdale 2.04 2.08 1.98 2.08 3 14

208 H Ferguson Trafford 2.25 2.30 2.24 2.30 1 16
185 L Jenkins Sale 2.19 2.09 2.18 2.19 2 15
187 D Ryan Sale 1.54 1.53 1.51 1.54 NS
193 I Beaumont Sale 1.78 1.72 1.69 1.78 NS
209 J Molloy Trafford 1.86 1.74 1.93 1.93 6 11
190 A Amadin Sale 1.74 1.86 1.87 1.87 8 9

199 E Hopper Wigan 2.01 2.03 2.01 2.03 4 13
203 N Palmer Bury 1.85 1.80 1.94 1.94 5 12

205 A Sinclair Trafford 1.87 1.98 1.99 1.99 N S

210 N Davenport Trafford 2.08 1.92 2.10 2.10 N S

206 A Carr Trafford 1.84 1.85 1.83 1.85 N S

207 A Kamara Trafford 2.09 1.99 2.07 2.09 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League
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Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

194 M Kavanagh-Hoy Rochdale 6.38 6.54 6.45 6.54 2 15
197 S Mir Rochdale 5.74 5.88 5.88 5 12
183 O Buchan Sale 5.32 5.12 5.32 5.32 8 9
184 C Mcmanus Sale 5.32 5.24 5.36 5.36 7 10
185 L Jenkins Sale 5.22 5.22 5.32 5.32 NS
210 N Davenport Trafford 6.08 6.12 6.31 6.31 3 14
206 A Carr Trafford 5.67 5.89 5.89 NS
208 H Ferguson Trafford 7.02 7.06 7.15 7.15 1 16
199 E Hopper Wigan 6.01 6.06 6.20 6.20 4 13
203 N Palmer Bury 5.28 5.54 5.54 6 11

205 A Sinclair Trafford 6.18 6.18 6.28 6.28 N S

207 A Kamara Trafford 6.08 6.26 6.10 6.26 N S

209 J Molloy Trafford 6.48 6.40 6.46 6.48 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League
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Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

195 S Wilkinson Rochdale 48 47 49 49 3 14
196 O Jackson Rochdale 45 46 45 46 8 9
186 G Edmundson Sale 43 45 44 45 NS
187 D Ryan Sale 35 32 35 35 NS
193 I Beaumont Sale 46 46 46 46 7 10
207 A Kamara Trafford 46 48 49 49 4 13

209 J Molloy Trafford 42 43 41 43 9 8
190 A Amadin Sale 50 50 50 50 2 15

200 K Pimblett Wigan 57 56 57 57 1 16
201 A Higson Wigan 47 45 43 47 6 11
214 M Gardner Bury 47 42 47 47 5 12

205 A Sinclair Trafford 44 46 44 46 N S

207 A Kamara Trafford 46 48 49 49 N S

206 A Carr Trafford 35 41 45 45 N S

208 H Ferguson Trafford 49 45 52 52 N S

210 N Davenport Trafford 42 43 43 43 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

6th October 2019

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

210 N Davenport Trafford 8.34 7.55 8.34 2 15
206 A Carr Trafford 6.86 6.65 6.86 4 13
214 M Gardner Bury 7.00 7.00 3 14
181 I Taiwo Bolton 5.83 5.30 5.83 6 11
201 A Higson Wigan 6.72 6.81 6.49 6.81 5 12
190 A Amadin Sale 10.66 10.50 10.08 10.66 1 16

208 H Ferguson Trafford 7.75 6.74 7.75 N S

209 J Molloy Trafford 6.14 6.14 N S

192 Carmen Sale 4.38 4.17 4.90 4.90 N S

207 A Kamara Trafford 5.54 5.54 N S

205 A Sinclair Trafford 4.57 4.57 N S

213 E Bisson Trafford 7.83 8.12 7.16 8.12 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League
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Shot Put
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Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring



Sportshall Athletics is thriving!

 We are the most popular School Sports programme in the UK.

 We annually engage over 2 million children in our programme pathway.

 Many past and present Olympic athletes have developed through our programmes.

Could your Company help us develop the next generation of happy and healthy young people?

Please contact us at - adam@sportshall.org or visit www.sportshall.org

The Sportshall Team is grateful to the support from Eveque Leisure Equipment Ltd who provide assistance for key

grassroots development programmes such as the Sportshall UK Championships.

Eveque would be delighted to provide your School or Club with a full range of Sporting Equipment. Please visit

www.eveque.co.uk or contact info@eveque.co.uk . Schools do not need an account and can pay by pro-forma

invoice.

The Sportshall Team would also like to thank England Athletics and the other home nations who place Sportshall

Athletics at the core of their Schools and Clubs development pathway.

A particular mention must be made to the Amateur Athletic Association who have remained a supportive partner

to Sportshall Athletics.
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